

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30621/2011

JARNAIL SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHMI NARAIN GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2839 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31735 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35000 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4831 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5859 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5860 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad,Adv.

Mr.Sushil Karanjakar,adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai

Mr.Uday Gupta,adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan
Ms. Ruchi Kohli

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

Contd...2

Mr.Manish Mohan,adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr.Ram Niwas,adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli ,Adv

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad

In SLP(C) Nos. 30621, 31735 and 35000 of 2011 service is complete. The contesting respondents have filed counter affidavit. The last opportunity to the remaining respondents to file counter affidavit is over. No further steps. Hence, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) Nos. 2839, 5859 and 5860 of 2012 the petitioners have not taken steps against the unserved respondents in spite of last chance granted. Hence, list the matters before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

SB