

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30621/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2011 in CWP No.13218/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JARNAIL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHMI NARAIN GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31735 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on
record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35000 of 2011

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2839 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and
permission to place on record subsequent facts and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5859 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5860 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4831 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 30841 of 2012

Date: 17/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For the parties:

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.

for Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pavan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.S. Arya, Adv.
Ms. Gargi B. B, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorni, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Minocha, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Walia, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. S. Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters in the second week of January, 2014 for final hearing.

Parties are at liberty to file additional documents, if so advised.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) | (M.S. NEGI) |
| Court Master | Court Master |