

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).....CC No(s).
7995-7996/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/09/2011
in CWP 9597/2009,23/09/2011 in CWP 16030/2009, passed by the High
Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UOI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALRAJ SINGH & ORS

Respondents(s)

(With appln.(s) for with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and
office report)

Date : 02/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.L.N.Rao, ASG
Mr.H.R.Rao, Adv.
Mr.A.K.Srivastava, Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice on the application for condonation of delay as
also on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with S.L.P.(C)No.30621/2011.

Signature Not Verified

(G.V.Ramana)

Digitally signed by

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2014.07.02

14:49:47 IST

Asstt.Registrar

Reason: