

ITEM NO.8 & 54

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016 In

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 29770/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2015 in LPA No. 1066/2015 in CWJC No. 19114/2012 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

I.A. Nos. 4-5 & 6-7 of 2016 In SLP(C) No. 32031-32032/2015

Date : 29/07/2016 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) /
Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
for M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Mr. Harish N. salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep K.B, Adv.
Mr. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.
Mr. Arpam Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi,AOR
Mr. R. Ramesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the applications along with main matters
on a non-miscellaneous day in the second week of
January, 2017.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master