

ITEM NO.21+66

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
22094/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/04/2016
in WP No. 1942/2011 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Jabalpur)

MADHYA PRADESH ANUSUCHIT JATI/JANJATI
ADHIKARI EVAM KARAMCHARI SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2016(with permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 21935/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 22166/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 22924-22927/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 22940/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 23028-23031/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 23043-23046/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 23155-23158/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 23163-23166/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 02/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

- SLP(C) CC 22094/16 Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mehar Dev, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kr. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.
- SLP(C) CC23155-58/16 Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.
- SLP(C) CC23043-46/16 Mr. S.R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.
- SLP(C) CC 21935/16 Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
- SLP(C) CC 22166/16 Mr. B. Adi Narayan Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prakash Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.
- SLP(C) CC22924-27/16 Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.
- SLP(C) CC 22940/16 Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Raj Chauhan, Adv.
- SLP(C) CC 23163-66/16 Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.
- SLP(C) CC 23028-31/16 Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.
- For Respondent(s)
- Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Mohan Guru, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.
- Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, Adv.
- Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)..../2016(CC No. 22094)

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Ms. Indira Jaising, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant seeks leave of the Court to implead one of the members of the petitioner Madhya Pradesh Anusuchit Jati/Janjati Adhikari Evam Karamchari Sangh. Learned senior counsel for the appellant is permitted to file appropriate application for impleadment by Monday, the 5th December, 2016.

Status quo, obtaining as on today, shall be maintained until further orders.

Tag this matter along with Civil Appeal No. 5247 of 2016.

SLP(C).../2016(CC no. 21935)

SLP(C).../2016(CC no. 22166)

SLP(C).../2016(CC no. 22924-22927)

SLP(C).../2016(CC no. 22940)

SLP(C).../2016(CC no. 23028-23031)

SLP(C).../2016(CC no. 23043-23046)

SLP(C).../2016(CC no. 23155-23158)

SLP(C).../2016(CC no. 23163-23166)

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Status quo, obtaining as on today, shall be maintained until further orders.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 5247 of 2016.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master

